

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/11/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1F7804  
LOCATION 08-SBD-95-9.6/56.5

NEAR NEEDLES, FROM JCT RTE 95/62 TO  
0.75 MI S/O INTERSTATE 40

PAGE 1  
07/12/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'C'  
16 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL GROUND-IN SHOULDER &

FEDERAL AID SSTG-S095-(035)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 827,300.00 AMOUNT UNDER 108,126.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 13.07

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	719,174.00	2	PAVE-TECH INC. 2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE; VISTA CA 92081 760 727-8700 00720394 FAX 760 727-8701
2	766,815.00	4	JABRE CONTRACTING INC. 1813 MANZANITA LANE; MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266 310 720-0277 00981190 FAX 310 356-3245
3	914,569.00	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST.; ORANGE CA 92867 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7081
4	989,200.00	3	STERND AHL ENTERPRISES INC. 11861 BRANFORD ST.; SUN VALLEY CA 91352 818 834-8199 00421823 FAX 818 834-8618

08-1F7804  
08-SBD-95-9  
07/11/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	CUT 12" RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	CUT 6" RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (38%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (27%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 14 (27%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F7804  
08-SBD-95-9  
07/11/19

BID211  
PAGE 3  
07/12/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (28%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PLACE. MAINTAIN, REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	INSTALL MARKERS
	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 10 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 12 (65%)
	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 7 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	REMOVE YELLOW STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC ORANGE CA	877686	THERMO LABOR AND EQUIPMENT
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTA CA	793907	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTA CA	793907	ITEM 16 (89%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTA CA	793907	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTA CA	793907	MODIFY ELEC
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND FOR RUMBLE 12"

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F7804  
08-SBD-95-9  
07/11/19

BID211  
PAGE 5  
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND FOR RUMBLE 6"
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (60%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 14 (60%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	INSTALLATION ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 12 (34%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC FULLERTON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (30%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	RADAR SPEED SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 15 (67%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 16 (86%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MAINTAIN EX. TRAFFIC ELEMENTS
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MODIFY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F7804  
08-SBD-95-9  
07/11/19

BID211  
PAGE 7  
07/12/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 2 (73%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (62%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (66%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CMS BOARDS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (87%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 14 (86%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12INCH RUMBLE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	6INCH RUMBLE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,207.00	1,207.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,675.00	3,675.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	162,491.00	162,491.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00	3,100.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	475.00	475.00
7	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	90,600	.20	18,120.00
8	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
9	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	6,450	1.00	6,450.00
10	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	6,450	10.00	64,500.00
11	037875	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING TYPE XI	SQFT	84	4.00	336.00
12	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	446,000	.72	321,120.00
13	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	2,540	35.00	88,900.00
14	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	420	35.00	14,700.00
15	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
16	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,600.00	15,600.00
					TOTAL	719,174.00



08-1F7804  
 08-SBD-95-9  
 07/11/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 9  
 07/12/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	4,000.00	4000.00	3,675.00	3675.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	208,000.00	208000.00	318,000.00	318000.00	210,000.00	210000.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	8,610.00	8610.00	15,000.00	15000.00
5	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	50,000.00	50000.00
6	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
7	.50	45300.00	.45	40770.00	.40	36240.00
8	7,000.00	7000.00	24,750.00	24750.00	7,500.00	7500.00
9	2.00	12900.00	1.00	6450.00	2.00	12900.00
10	9.50	61275.00	6.80	43860.00	15.00	96750.00
11	5.00	420.00	1.00	84.00	10.00	840.00
12	.76	338960.00	.85	379100.00	1.00	446000.00
13	22.00	55880.00	23.00	58420.00	26.00	66040.00
14	24.00	10080.00	25.00	10500.00	29.00	12180.00
15	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
16	17,500.00	17500.00	15,600.00	15600.00	20,000.00	20000.00
TOT		766,815.00		914,569.00		989,200.00